FORM PTO-1618A Expires 330/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-21-2001 101851050

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SEP 1 9 2001

9-19-01

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Learning Resources, Inc.	09/04/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
	Connecticut
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Alignmark, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1057 Maitland Center Cor	mons Blvd., Suite 200
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Maitland	FL/USA 32751-7433 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
2001 LHUELLER 00000018 75841646 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 0 482 125.00 0	WELLER TOTAL
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardi	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheel to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Faters and Inaudinian Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See the Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0720

FORM P'	TO-1618E
---------	----------

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

* OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (407) 644-8888	
Name	William M. Hobby, III	
Address (line 1)	157 E. New England Avenue, Suite 375	
Address (line 2)	Winter Park, FL 32789	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/841,64	6 75/800,686 1,600,044 2,277,262 1,617,846	
	2,119,687	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00	
	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit <i>P</i> (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No	
	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
William I	1. Hobby, III 9/13/2001	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LEARNING RESOURCES, INC. (ASSIGNOR), of the State of Connecticut, located and doing business at 700 Canal Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902-5921, has adopted and is using the following registered and pending marks throughout the United States:

REGISTERED

1,600,044 ACCUVISION 2,277,262 ESS 1,617,846 ESS (STYLIZED) 2,119,687 ACCUTEL

PENDING

75/841,646 LEADERS' LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER 75/800,686 LLRC

WHEREAS, ALIGNMARK, INC., (ASSIGNEE) of the State of Florida, located and doing business at 1057 Maitland Center Commons Blvd., Suite 200, Maitland, Florida 32751-7433, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and any applications or registrations of said marks.

LEARNING RESOURCES, INC

By:

STATE OF Florida) ss COUNTY OF Grange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of September , 2001 by Alan B. Lesure , who vis personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did/did not take an oath.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

Susan Ewen

MY COMMISSION # CC833784 EXPIRES

May 19, 2003

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0722